

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSItem No.13:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24520/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2018 in RFA No. 1804/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

VED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

With

Item No.16

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33517/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136339/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136342/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.61

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32827/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141417/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141418/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Bagri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AORMs. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR.
Mr. Pramanand Yadav, Adv.Mr. Abhay Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jatley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The Registry is directed to list all the similar matters which are mentioned in the office report dated 5th October, 2018 after ensuring compliance of all office objections in the pending matters mentioned in the office report dated 5th October, 2018 in SLP(Civil) Diary No.33517 of 2018.

List the lead matter which arises out of RFA No.3381/2013 titled as HSIIDC vs. Roshal Lal & Ors. along with all connected matters after two weeks, as one bunch.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER**