

ITEM NO.7+49

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24520/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2018
in RFA No.1804/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

VED & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s).27600/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.149701/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING)

Diary No(s).32827/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141417/2018-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141418/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).33144/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150517/2018-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150505/2018-APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION and IA No.150513/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.150506/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.150520/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING)

Diary No(s).33517/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136339/2018-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136342/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28052-28054/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and IR)

SLP (C) No.28643-28647/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and IR)

Diary No(s).35519/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and IR and IA No.150289/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING)

Diary No(s).35589/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IR and IA No.151000/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s).38180/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IR and IA No.152192/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s).38595/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IR and IA No.153112/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.K.Bagri, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Devesh Kr. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr.Abhay Pratap, Adv.
Ms.Manju Jetley, Adv.

Ms.Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Parmanand Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay in filing application for substitution is
condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let a copy of these special leave petitions be served upon learned standing counsel appearing for the State of Haryana in Supreme Court within a week.

It is brought to our notice that several matters arising out of the common notification which is subject matter of these special leave petitions issued under the Land Acquisition Act are pending before this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioners as also other counsel appearing in this bunch matters are therefore directed to give the number of such matters including their details by the next date of hearing.

The office is also directed to verify and prepare list of all those cases.

Let this be done within a week.

List these matters along with similar matters on 28th November, 2018 for final disposal.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master