

ITEM NO.10+11

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24520/2018  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2018  
in RFA No.1804/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

VED &amp; ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP (C) No.30239/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30237/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30230/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30235/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.28643-28647/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.28052-28054/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30207-30215/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30223-30229/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30217-30222/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30231-30233/2018 (IV-B)

WITH

SLP (C) No.25121 of 2017SLP (C) No.30125-30127/2018 (IV-B)Diary No(s).31412/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.167650/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
and IA No.167647/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and  
IA No.167645/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN. and IA No.167649/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No.31256-31268/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165214/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN REFILING)

SLP (C) No.30478-30483/2018 (IV-B)

Diary No(s).34230/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167392/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167390/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167394/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.167396/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.167395/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.167397/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s).36880/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165380/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165382/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.165381/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 28-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr.B.K.Bagri, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
Ms.Surabhi Lata, Adv.  
Mr.Devesh Kr. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.Abhay Pratap, Adv.  
Ms.Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr.Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.Parmanand Yadav, Adv.

Ms.Tina Garg, Adv.  
Mr.M.K.Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Dutta, Adv.  
Mr.B.Ramanamurthy, Adv.

Mr.Anil Mittal, Adv.  
Mr.Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Rakesh Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Ms.Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
Mr.B.Rajesh, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr.Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.ADV.

Ms.Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr.Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.24520/2018, SLP(C)No.30239/2018, SLP(C)No.30237/2018,  
SLP(C)No.30230/2018, SLP(C)No.30235/2018, SLP(C)No.28643-  
28647/2018, SLP (C) No.28052-28054/2018, SLP(C)No.30207-  
30215/2018, SLP(C)No.30223-30229/2018, SLP (C) No.30217-  
30222/2018, SLP (C) No.30231-30233/2018, SLP (C) No.30125-  
30127/2018, Diary No(s).31412/2018, SLP(C) No.31256-  
31268/2018, SLP (C) No.30478-30483/2018, Diary No(s).34230/2018,  
Diary No(s).36880/2018

In these land acquisition matters there are three different judgments which can be said to be the main judgments delivered by the High Court i.e. on 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2018, 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 and 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2018.

Let all these cases be grouped according to the date of judgment of High Court and three batches separately be shown.

List the matters in the second week of January, 2019.

SLP (C) No.25121 of 2017

De-tagged.

List this matter separately.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master