

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24520/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2018 in RFA No.1804/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

VED & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(TO BE LISTED IN 2ND WK. OF JANUARY, 2019 (R/P 28/11/2018))
MATTERS TO BE LISTED ACCORDING TO JUDGMENTS DELIVERED BY HIGH COURT I.E. 9.3.2018, 25.5.2018 AND 1.6.2018. THREE SEPARATE BATCHES TO BE SHOWN SEPARATELY. SLP (C) 24520/2018 AND CONNECTED MATTER FALL UNDER DATE 25.5.2018 SLP (C) NO.28052-28054/2018 AND CONNECTED MATTER FALL UNDER DATE 1.6.2018. NO MATTER FALL UNDER DATE 9.3.2018 TILL TODAY I.E. 20.12.2018. ALL THESE MATTERS TO BE LISTED TOGETHER)

WITH

SLP (C) No.30239/2018 (IV-B)Diary No(s).31412/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 167645/2018-FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) ON IA 167647/2018-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 167649/2018 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 167650/2018)

SLP (C) No.31256-31268/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30237/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 141418/2018)

SLP (C) No.30230/2018 (IV-B)SLP (C) No.30235/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 136342/2018)

Diary No(s).34230/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 167390/2018-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 167392/2018 -FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 167394/2018-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 167395/2018-FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) ON IA 167396/2018-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 167397/2018)

Diary No(s).34733/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 174462/2018-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 174464/2018)

Diary No(s).35078/2018 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 170814/2018-FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 170815/2018-FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) ON IA 170816/2018-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 170817/2018-FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 170818/2018-FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 170819/2018-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 170820/2018)

Diary No(s).36880/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 165380/2018-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 165381/2018-FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 165382/2018)

Diary No(s).37076/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.178351/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178352/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s).37093/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 169481/2018-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 169485/2018)

Diary No(s).40767/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 172986/2018-FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 172987/2018-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 172988/2018-FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) ON IA 172989/2018)

Diary No(s).42391/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 170902/2018)

Diary No(s).43208/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.816/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.820/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.818/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.821/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s).43704/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 174965/2018 and FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 174966/2018 and FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 174967/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) ON IA 174968/2018)

Date : 09-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr.Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Bagri, Adv.
Mr.Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Devesh Kr. Tripathi, Adv.**

**Mr.Alok Sangwan, AAG
Mr.Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.**

**Mr.Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.**

**Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms.Anisha Jain, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr.Nitin Jain, Adv.
Ms.Sangeeta Tehbildar, Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.**

**Ms.Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Mr.Pramanand Yadav, Adv.
Ms.Anuja Pethia, Adv.**

**Mr.Abhay Pratap, Adv.
Mr.Gajanan Kirodiwal, Adv.
Ms.Manju Jetley, Adv.**

**Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr.Prabhat Kumar, Adv.**

**Mr.Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr.Navin Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Shahid Akhtar, Adv.**

**Ms.Pragya Ohri, Adv.
Mr.Abhirup Dasgupta, Adv.**

Mr.Ishaan Duggal, Adv.
Mr.Mohid D. Ram, Adv.

Mr.Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr.Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr.Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

It is brought to our notice that some identical matters are being heard by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Uday Umesh Lalit and Hon'ble Dr.Justice Dhananjaya Y. Chandrachud.

If that be so, let these matters be listed before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Uday Umesh Lalit.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master