

ITEM NOS.8+9

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24520/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2018 in RFA No.1804/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.30239/2018 (IV-B)

SLP (Civil) Diary No.31412/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.167645/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing Substitution Application; IA No.167647/2018 - For permission to file petition; IA No.167649/2018 - For condonation of delay in refiling; and, IA No.167650/2018 - For substitution)

SLP(C) Nos.31256-31268/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) Nos.31770-31777/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) Nos.30237/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.141418/2018 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No.30230/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.30235/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.136342/2018 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

SLP (C) Diary No.34230/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.167390/2018 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; IA No.167392/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing; IA No.167394/2018 - For substitution; IA No.167395/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing application for substitution; IA No.167396/2018 - For permission to file petition; and, IA No.167397/2018 - For condonation of delay in refiling)

SLP (C) Diary No.34733/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.174462/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing; and, IA No.174464/2018 - For condonation of delay in refiling)

SLP (C) Diary No.35078/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No.170814/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing; IA No.170815/2018 - For substitution; IA No.170816/2018 - For permission to file petition; IA No.170817/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing substitution; IA No.170818/2018 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; IA No.170819/2018 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.170820/2018 - For condonation of delay in refiling)

SLP (C) Diary No.36880/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No.165380/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing; IA No.165381/2018 - For condonation of delay in refiling; IA No.165382/2018 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

SLP (C) Diary No.37076/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.178351/2018- For condonation of delay in filing; and, IA No.178352/2018- For condonation of delay in refiling)

SLP (C) Diary No.37093/2018 (IV-B)
(ia No.169481/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing; and, IA No.169485/2018 - For condonation of delay in refiling)

SLP (C) Diary No.40767/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No.172986/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing; IA No.172987/2018 - For substitution; IA No.172988/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing substitution application; and, IA No.172989/2018 - For permission to file petition)

SLP (C) Diary No.42391/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No.170902/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing)

SLP (C) Diary No.43208/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.816/2019- For condonation of delay in filing; IA No.820/2019- For substitution; IA No.818/2019-For permission to file petition; and, IA No.821/2019- For condonation of delay in filing application for substitution)

SLP (C) Diary No.43704/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No.174965/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing; IA No.174966/2018 - For substitution; IA No.174967/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing application for substitution; and, IA No.174968/2018 - For permission to file petition)

SLP (C) Nos.28052-28054/2018

SLP(C) Nos.30125-30127/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) Nos.30478-30483/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) Nos.28643-28647/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) Nos.30207-30215/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) Nos.30223-30229/2018 (IV-B)

SLP (C) Diary No.35686/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.168235/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing; and, IA No.168250/2018 - For condonation of delay in refiling)

SLP (C) Diary No.35687/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.177600/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing; and, IA No.177602/2018 - For condonation of delay in refiling)

SLP(C) Nos.30217-30222/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.30231-30233/2018 (IV-B)

SLP (C) Diary No.40790/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.173654/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing)

SLP (C) Diary No.41823/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.169175/2018 - For exemption from filing OT; and, IA No.169177/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing)

SLP (C) Diary No.43234/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.174413/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing)

Date : 23-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Mr. Parmanand Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Laler, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Bagri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan Kirodiwal, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Parbhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sangita Tahbildar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
for Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG St. of Haryana
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinash Jain, Asst. AG
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in fresh matters.

In the meantime, the parties may exchange pleadings and place the appropriate documents on record.

List the matters on 25.02.2019.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER