

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24520/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2018 in RFA No.1804/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(SC 24520/2018 and 28052-54/2018 are to be listed one after another.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.30239/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) Nos.3431-3468/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.167645 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.; IA No.167647/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; IA No.167649/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING; and, IA No.167650 - FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) Nos.31256-31268/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) Nos.31770-31777/2018 (IV-B)

Diary No.32001/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.30672/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.30674/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.30675/2019 - FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No.30671/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; IA No.30676/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.; and, IA No.30673/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No.30237/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.141418/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.30230/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.30235/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.136342/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.3263/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.167394/2018 - FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No. 167395/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.; IA No.167390/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Nos.3273-3274/2019 (IV-B)
(IA NO.174462/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.174464/2018 - and, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) Nos.3266-3272/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.170814/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.170815/2018 - FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No.170816/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; IA No.170817/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION; IA No.170818/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.170819/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT; and, IA No.170820/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 3247-3248/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.165380/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.165381/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING; and, IA No.165382/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Nos.3251-3256/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.178351/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.178352/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.37088/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.43557/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.43559/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.43558/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 3209/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.169481/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA 169485/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.37098/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.7814/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.7816/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.38933/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.11537/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.11538/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.39475/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.5500/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.5501/2019 - FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No.5503/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; IA No.5502/2019-for CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.; IA No.5506/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING; and, IA No.5505/2019- DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) Nos.3241-3246/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.172986/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.172987/2018 - FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No.172988/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION; and, IA No.172989/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Diary No.42388/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.30041/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.30043/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.30042/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No.3469/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.170902/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No.3489/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.816/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.820/2019 - FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No.818/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; and IA No.821/2019- FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) Nos.3470-3474/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.174965/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.174966/2018 - FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No.174967/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.; and, IA No.174968/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Diary No.44018/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No.2860/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.2863/2019 - FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No.2861/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; IA No.2864/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.; and, IA No.2862/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 47476/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No.3296/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.6353/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.36462/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.6511/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.34292/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.8979/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.47675/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.8983/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.52399/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.9015/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.51369/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.10024/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.53518/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.11491/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.59660/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.59662/2019 - FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No.59658/2019- FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION; and, IA No.59663/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No.10789/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No.21912/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.95665/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.95666/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Narander Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Mr. Pramod Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Tahbildar, Adv.
Ms. Isha Jaiswal, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Manpreet Kaur Bhall, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. B. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR
Mr. Dharmbir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 19.08.2019.

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**